PUBLISH: Friday, February 08, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 11, 2008.

Certified to before me this February 08, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/13/2007 to 1/17/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/11/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
American Wire Rope & Slin
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Hardware Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

D. L. Schwartz Company, I
Decatur Daily Democrat
Erie Haven

Fail-Safe Alarm

Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Sheriff Assoc.
Indiana University

J & K Communications
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

MacAllister Machinery Com
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Griffiths, Nolan

Office Concepts, Inc.

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Selking International
Embarq Communications, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Journal Gazette

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Wembhoff Land Surveying, I

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Christopher E. Harvey

Amount

15,000.00
24,000.00
66.17
9,109.34
1,227.50
672.00
1.10
413.52
180.00
2,302.92
38.01
758.70
197.00
280.98
16.83
389.43
13.12
87.00
39.00
5,828.45
75.80
506.07
470.00
120.00
67.05
119.30
1,262.02
432.78
414.00
32,815.74
18,643.46
20.00
168.54
31.90
136.96
291.13
501.36
209.44
112.50
182.00
150.00
91.70
64.75
5,096.00
558.25
1,219.00
122.88

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Emergency Radio Service
Ermnst Truck Equipment, In
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Fumarolo, Gregory L.
Haywood Printing Company
Ind. Assoc. Of Building O
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts
Heimann, James

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill
Manatron

Mark's Heating

Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Northern Equipment Compan
Miller, Patrick

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Siemens Building Technolo
Baumann, Steve

Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Print Shop

Barkey, Timothy L.

Tractor Supply Company
Trisha Hockemeyer

Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Sales

Rex King
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Amount

1,907.16
67,330.86
11.54
428.52
2,458.33
555.00
165.00
1,165.00
710.72
120.00
1,200.00
201.54
1,462.16
119.60
36.96
1,508.50
120.28
91.00
2,779.65
3,262.28
896.28
46.25
234.00
55.00
11.90
641.12
65.40
35,947.00
3,850.00
161.67
17,172.21
287.81
1,771.02
5.99
495.00
395.00
20.00
71.00
55.00
2,655.22
320.00
91.19
81.77
45.72
2,015.00
500.29
22.00

2/5/2008




Adams County Extension Education Fur 153.10
Swiss City Veterinary 410.00
Embarq 6,980.39
Imi Irving Material, Inc. 78.80
Correctional Management Co., Llc 8,892.00
Zep Manufacturing Company 96.84
Judith E. Affolder 43.49
Wells County Reporting Se 97.50
Schirack, Ruth 5.42
Bailey's Test Strips & Th 33.00
Waste Management 160.64
Grey Goose Golf Club 250.28
Frederick A. Schurger 24.64
Mary Beery 26.40
Workspace Solutions 349.00
Judy Faurote 27.46
Adams County Soil & Water 14,680.00
City Of Decatur Park Depa 3,404.50
Nussbaum Transmission Ser 177.60
Berne Chamber Of Commerce 90.00
Mclntosh, Jeffrey A. 20.00
W. A. Jones And Son 395.92
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin 40.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth 280.00
Zurcher Tire, Inc. 1,805.42
Hull Brothers, Inc. 514.65
Tom Magnan/Special Needs 1,205.05
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc 786.00
Arthur J. Booth 20.00
Benicomp, Inc 116,928.55
Viking Business Products 424.08
Harvest Land Co-op 6,373.89
Adam B. Eguia 100.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc. 335.61
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless 6,600.00
Impac 562.50
Mary A. Kitson 885.50
American Academy of Pediatrics 126.90
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service 206.36
EMAI 30.00
Correctional Program Services 2,107.80
Linn W Burhart 20.00
Edwin Ford 20.00
N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides 50.00
Michele Morehous 59.08
McKesson Medical - Surgical 70.13
Office Equipment Finance Services 225.00
Geneva Chamber of Commerce 50.00
Bi-County Services, Inc 3,276.00
Angela Brite 22.00
Hansen Fitness 98.00
Steve Johnson Construction 723.98
Alpine Falls, Inc. 95.84
Deborah A. Schantz 144.00
Henry R. Mayer 20.00
Lynn Selking 20.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Adams County Highway Department
Patrick Norton

Rudd Equipment

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Hobart Sales And Service
Bluhm And Reber

Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Agri Drain Corporation
Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Don Myers Plumbing
Darlene Black

Indiana Judges Associatio
Cargill, Inc.

Indiana Recorders Associa
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Dan M. Elzey

Adams County Historical M
Boys & Girls Club

Chad W. Sprunger
ExecuTrain

Angie Hall

Kristina Buckner
Hitchcock, James P.
Lexis-Nexis

Indiana County Treasurers
Hunts Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Piqua Repair

Hasler, Inc.

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff
Adams County 4-H Council
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger
Troyer's

Purdue University

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Harris

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Grainger

Nordmann Law Offices
Kids Law

InfoBind Systems, Inc.
Barnes & Thornburg

Ikon Office Solutions

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Daniel J. Michaels
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Verizon Wireless
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246.40
178.19
1,165.65
654.50
101.07
360.00
525.83
7,978.14
578.22
1,110.00
950.00
110.98
75.00
252.43
298.00
58.96
400.00
2,108.52
318.40
196.50
20.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
1,095.83
360.00
4.40
49.28
20.00
210.00
235.60
75.00
62.24
320.91
250.00
195.00
52.80
156.00
18,000.00
900.00
50.16
1,648.22
90.00
20.00
12,000.00
57.31
811.25
124.77
2,149.26
636.00
66.27
407.00
4,768.24
20.68
20.00
85.00
2,073.84

2/5/2008



Supernova Techologies, Inc.
SunGard HTE, INc.

Matrix Integration

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.
Global GOVT SYX Services
Alan Baumgartner

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Enterprise Unified Solutions
IKON Office Solutions

Sandy Busick

Employers Security Ins. Co.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Primco, Inc.

Kroger

Adams County Lifelong Learning Cente
Secretary of State

Price Digests

Roselyn Habegger

Network Storage, Inc.

Kerry Steiner

Maintenance Engineering LTD
Specialities Company, LLC

1,200.00
36,778.00
13,991.00
20.29
982.32
6,878.85
150.28
1,283.25
558.40
139.95
6,948.17
259.15
400.00
252.42
156.84
65,918.64
736.93
90.00
5.00
1,217.34
100.00
34,267.00
250.00
548.43
1,800.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Department of Homeland Security
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Insight Pharmaceuticals/Heritage Brands
IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Enginee
Office Depot

John M. Amstutz

Decatur Ace Hardware

Verizon North

Lori Fox

Charles D. Holm

Star Insurance - Decatur

Teresa Thieme

Linda Dull

Emma Jane Steiner

Span Publishing

C Henry Steel Company

Fort Wayne Door, Inc.

Grand Total

487.16
20.00
120.00
33.00
338.81
40.00
2,500.00
24.09
90.00
216.00
40.00
154.79
715.00
279.02
195.22
29.48
334.00
100.00
20.00
100.00
100.00
134.10
396.00
280.00

711,554.74
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