

PUBLISH: Friday, February 08, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 11, 2008.

Certified to before me this February 08, 2008.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/13/2007 to 1/17/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/11/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	15,000.00	Adams County Auto Supply	1,907.16
Adams County Council On A	24,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	67,330.86
Adams County Solid Waste	66.17	Adams County Treasurer	11.54
Indiana Michigan Power	9,109.34	American Health Care	428.52
American Wire Rope & Slin	1,227.50	Appraisal Research Corpor	2,458.33
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	672.00	Barker And Sons Wrecker S	555.00
Berne Hardware Company	1.10	Berne Police Department	165.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	413.52	Brown, Blair A.	1,165.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	180.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	710.72
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	38.01	City Of Berne	1,200.00
City Of Decatur	758.70	Decatur True Value	201.54
Complete Printing Service	197.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	280.98	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
D. L. Schwartz Company, I	16.83	Sigworth, Darrell W.	36.96
Decatur Daily Democrat	389.43	Emergency Radio Service	1,508.50
Erie Haven	13.12	Ernst Truck Equipment, In	120.28
Fail-Safe Alarm	87.00	Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	91.00
Geneva Police Department	39.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	2,779.65
Gordon Food Service	5,828.45	Fumarolo, Gregory L.	3,262.28
Grimm's Auto	75.80	Haywood Printing Company	896.28
Hilty Engine Service	506.07	Ind. Assoc. Of Building O	46.25
Indiana Sheriff Assoc.	470.00	Indiana State Police Trai	234.00
Indiana University	120.00	Innovative Concepts	55.00
J & K Communications	67.05	Heimann, James	11.90
Janitors Supply Company	119.30	K-Mart	641.12
Kiess Electric	1,262.02	Lehman Feed Mill	65.40
MacAllister Machinery Com	432.78	Manatron	35,947.00
Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00	Mark's Heating	3,850.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	32,815.74	Monroe Water Department	161.67
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	18,643.46	Nipsco	17,172.21
Griffiths, Nolan	20.00	Northern Equipment Compan	287.81
Office Concepts, Inc.	168.54	Miller, Patrick	1,771.02
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	31.90	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	5.99
Quik Stop	136.96	Roto-Rooter	495.00
Selking International	291.13	Siemens Building Technolo	395.00
Embarq Communications, Inc.	501.36	Baumann, Steve	20.00
Stone-Street Quarries	209.44	Summit Radiology	71.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	112.50	Smith, Teryl R.	55.00
Journal Gazette	182.00	Print Shop	2,655.22
Sheets, Thomas Wade	150.00	Barkey, Timothy L.	320.00
Top Supply Company	91.70	Tractor Supply Company	91.19
Tri-State First Aid	64.75	Trisha Hockemeyer	81.77
U.S. Postmaster	5,096.00	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	558.25	West Payment Center	2,015.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,219.00	D & D Auto Sales	500.29
Christopher E. Harvey	122.88	Rex King	22.00

Adams County Extension Education Fur	153.10	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	246.40
Swiss City Veterinary	410.00	National Serv-All	178.19
Embarq	6,980.39	Adams County Highway Department	1,165.65
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	78.80	Patrick Norton	654.50
Correctional Management Co., Llc	8,892.00	Rudd Equipment	101.07
Zep Manufacturing Company	96.84	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	360.00
Judith E. Affolder	43.49	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	525.83
Wells County Reporting Se	97.50	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	7,978.14
Schirack, Ruth	5.42	Hobart Sales And Service	578.22
Bailey's Test Strips & Th	33.00	Bluhm And Reber	1,110.00
Waste Management	160.64	Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	950.00
Grey Goose Golf Club	250.28	Agri Drain Corporation	110.98
Frederick A. Schurger	24.64	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00
Mary Beery	26.40	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	252.43
Workspace Solutions	349.00	Don Myers Plumbing	298.00
Judy Faurote	27.46	Darlene Black	58.96
Adams County Soil & Water	14,680.00	Indiana Judges Associatio	400.00
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,404.50	Cargill, Inc.	2,108.52
Nussbaum Transmission Ser	177.60	Indiana Recorders Associa	318.40
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	90.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	196.50
McIntosh, Jeffrey A.	20.00	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
W. A. Jones And Son	395.92	Adams County Historical M	4,000.00
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin	40.00	Boys & Girls Club	2,500.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	280.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,095.83
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,805.42	ExecuTrain	360.00
Hull Brothers, Inc.	514.65	Angie Hall	4.40
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	1,205.05	Kristina Buckner	49.28
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	786.00	Hitchcock, James P.	20.00
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Lexis-Nexis	210.00
Benicomp, Inc	116,928.55	Indiana County Treasurers	235.60
Viking Business Products	424.08	Hunts Appliance Service	75.00
Harvest Land Co-op	6,373.89	Wal-Mart	62.24
Adam B. Eguia	100.00	Adams County Truck Repair	320.91
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61	Piqua Repair	250.00
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	6,600.00	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Impac	562.50	Treasurer, State of Indiana	52.80
Mary A. Kitson	885.50	Adams County Sheriff	156.00
American Academy of Pediatrics	126.90	Adams County 4-H Council	18,000.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	206.36	Michael G. Werling	900.00
EMAI	30.00	Connie Ellenberger	50.16
Correctional Program Services	2,107.80	Troyer's	1,648.22
Linn W Burhart	20.00	Purdue University	90.00
Edwin Ford	20.00	Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00
N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides	50.00	Harris	12,000.00
Michele Morehous	59.08	Kendall Electric, Inc.	57.31
McKesson Medical - Surgical	70.13	Uricks Trucking	811.25
Office Equipment Finance Services	225.00	Grainger	124.77
Geneva Chamber of Commerce	50.00	Nordmann Law Offices	2,149.26
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kids Law	636.00
Angela Brite	22.00	InfoBind Systems, Inc.	66.27
Hansen Fitness	98.00	Barnes & Thornburg	407.00
Steve Johnson Construction	723.98	Ikon Office Solutions	4,768.24
Alpine Falls, Inc.	95.84	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	20.68
Deborah A. Schantz	144.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	85.00
Lynn Selking	20.00	Verizon Wireless	2,073.84

Supernova Technologies, Inc.	1,200.00	Stationair's Express	487.16
SunGard HTE, INc.	36,778.00	Karla Marbach	20.00
Matrix Integration	13,991.00	Department of Homeland Security	120.00
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	20.29	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	33.00
CDW Government, Inc.	982.32	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Global GOVT SYX Services	6,878.85	Cochran Distributing	40.00
Alan Baumgartner	150.28	Pamela J. Hestermann	2,500.00
Cintas Location #G64	1,283.25	John August	24.09
LBH Chemical & Industrial	558.40	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	90.00
Mediacom	139.95	Insight Pharmaceuticals/Heritage Brands	216.00
Enterprise Unified Solutions	6,948.17	IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Enginee	40.00
IKON Office Solutions	259.15	Office Depot	154.79
Sandy Busick	400.00	John M. Amstutz	715.00
Employers Security Ins. Co.	252.42	Decatur Ace Hardware	279.02
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	156.84	Verizon North	195.22
Primco, Inc.	65,918.64	Lori Fox	29.48
Kroger	736.93	Charles D. Holm	334.00
Adams County Lifelong Learning Cente	90.00	Star Insurance - Decatur	100.00
Secretary of State	5.00	Teresa Thieme	20.00
Price Digests	1,217.34	Linda Dull	100.00
Roselyn Habegger	100.00	Emma Jane Steiner	100.00
Network Storage, Inc.	34,267.00	Span Publishing	134.10
Kerry Steiner	250.00	C Henry Steel Company	396.00
Maintenance Engineering LTD	548.43	Fort Wayne Door, Inc.	280.00
Specialities Company, LLC	1,800.00		
		Grand Total	<u>711,554.74</u>